# Semester Discount

The first and last Market dates for the semester are planned in accordance with the University of South Florida academic calendar.

The full semester deal price will not be adjusted for those who choose to purchase it after the first Bull Market of the semester.

# Rules & Regulations

The Bull Market staff reserves the right to prohibit the selling of any items or services, as well as the distribution of promotional materials. Vendors and visitors are subject to the University of South

- o The MSC team requests that a member of organization is stationed near the walkway behind the Dunk Tank to alert people walking in the dunk tank and of potential balls that may miss the target.
- o Organizations that will be having a Dunk Tank at Bull Market will also have a table that is close to the Dunk Tank location to encourage participation at the Dunk Tank.

The organization bring their own hose to fill their tank. The Marshall Student Center can provide a water spigot but will provide a hose.

People entering the Dunk Tank must sign a liability waiver.

For a copy of USF's Liability Waiver Form, follow this <u>link</u>.

#### Reservation Timeline

Bull Market reservations open 13 days prior to the Market date. So, for example: If your desired date for participation in Bull Market were on Wednesday, October 2nd, you would need to be prepared to register as early as Thursday, September 19 at 12:00pm when the reservation portal opens for that date.

Registration closes at 1pm the following Monday after registration opened.

- o Registration does not guarantee a space with Bull Market. Bull Market is first-come, first-serve and frequently sells out.
- o If we are not able to accommodate your reservation request, you will receive notification that your request has been denied and you will not be charged.

# Registration

All required documents are due to the Bull Market team no later than 12:00pm on the Tuesday after registration. Scanned, e-mailed, or faxed copies of required paperwork is acceptable. Please give advance notice to Bull Market staff if you intend to fax copies of paperwork.

E-Mail - <u>bullmarket@usf.edu</u> | Fax Number - 813-974-4180 To

#### Indemnification

Vendors agree to indemnify and hold harmless, assume liability for and defend, the State of Florida, the Florida Board of Education, the University of South Florida, the University of South Florida Board of Trustees and their officers, employees, and agents, from and against any and all actions, claims, liabilities, assertions of liability, losses, costs and expenses, which in any manner arise or are alleged to have arisen, from the acts, omissions or wrongful conduct of the licensee or licensee's officers, employees, agents, guests, patrons, licensees, invitees or contractors in connection with or related to their operations, activities, occupancy or use of the premises.

#### Rain/Severe Weather

In the event of rain or inclement weather, the Bull Market staff will decide the morning of the Market in question by 7:45 AM EST if the weather is severe enough to warrant cancellation. In cases of extreme, imminent unfavorable/inclement weather (such as a hurricane), the Market will be cancelled in advance.

Please note that the "threat of rain" does not constitute an automatic cancellation of Bull Market on our part.

In the event of a Bull Market cancellation, every effort will be made to notify those who have registered ahead of time via e-mail. You should also plan to call the Bull Market office at (813)-974-5309 to confirm if the Market will take place or not.

Bull Market Management has full authority

# Parking

Vendors must obtain a parking permit at either the Campus Information Center, located at the main USF entrance on Leroy Collins Blvd., or at a metered parking machine located in parking garages or other campus parking lots (MasterCard or Visa only

# Walk-Ins

We do not offer Walk-Ins for paying participants.

# Unauthorized Use of Space

Bull Market staff have the authority to ask a vendor to move or leave if the organization has not verified their Market space with the Bull Market staff.